SALES

EUR millions Notes

New life sales

Life single premiums

Life recurring premiums annualized
Total recurring plus 1/10 single

New premium production accident and health insurance
New premium production general insurance

Gross deposits (on and off balance) by line of business
Fixed annuities

Variable annuities

Saving deposits

Retail mutual funds

Pensions and asset management

Institutional guaranteed products

Life reinsurance

Total gross deposits

Net deposits (on and off balance) by line of business
Fixed annuities

Variable annuities

Saving deposits

Retail mutual funds

Pensions and asset management

Institutional guaranteed products

Life reinsurance

Total net deposits

REVENUE GENERATING INVESTMENTS

Revenue generating investments (total) 6
Investments general account

Investments for account of policyholders

Off balance sheet investments third parties

Q3 2008

2,568
361
618

146
19

1,200
644
547
725

2,248

5,687

11,051

297
(73)
(206)

162

1,300
(13)

1,652

At Sep. 30
2008
350,756
131,738
121,346
97,672

Q3 2007

3,794
467
847

166
12

363
679
647
512
2,861
6,992

12,056

2,965

2,716

At June 30

2008
344,200
126,613
125,460
92,127

%

(32)
(23)
(27)

(12)
58

N.M.
(5)
(15)
42
(1)
(19)
N.M.
@®)

N.M.
a1
N.M.
31
(77
(56)
N.M.
(39)

%

®)

At constant
currency %

(23)
(15)
(18)

(5)
50

N.M.

(15)
49
17)
(10)
N.M.
0)

N.M.
36
N.M.
39

(78)

(50)

(30)

Ytd 2008

8,205
1,212
2,033

453
51

2,381
2,046
1,883
2,197
7,892
12,417

28,818

Ytd 2007

10,967
1,377
2,474

502
37

712
2,103
1,944
1,650
8,946

19,577
2
34,934

(3,629)

(439)
137
531
1,446
4,306
0
2,352

%

(25)
(12)
(18)

(10)
38

N.M.
[©)
(©)

33
(12)
(37)

(18)

86
26
N.M.
45

(88)
N.M.
(26)

At constant
currency %

(16)
@)
®)

38

N.M.

®)
a7

)
(28)

®)

84
18
N.M.
63
15

(87)

(17)
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