SALES								
				At constant				At constant
EUR millions Notes	Q3 2008	Q3 2007	%	currency %	Ytd 2008	Ytd 2007	%	currency %
				•				·
New life sales								
Life single premiums	2,568	3,794	(32)	(23)	8,205	10,967	(25)	(16)
Life recurring premiums annualized	361	467	(23)	(15)	1,212	1,377	(12)	(2)
Total recurring plus 1/10 single	618	847	(27)	(18)	2,033	2,474	(18)	(8)
New premium production accident and health insurance	146	166	(12)	(5)	453	502	(10)	2
New premium production general insurance	19	12	58	50	51	37	38	38
Gross deposits (on and off balance) by line of business Fixed annuities	1,200	363	N.M.	N.M.	2,381	712	N.M.	N.M.
Variable annuities	644	679	(5)	3	2,046	2,103	(3)	9
Saving deposits	547	647	(15)	(15)	1,883	1,944	(3)	(3)
Retail mutual funds	725	512	42	49	2,197	1,650	33	47
Pensions and asset management	2,248	2,861	(21)	(17)	7,892	8,946	(12)	(2)
Institutional guaranteed products	5,687	6,992	(19)	(10)	12,417	19,577	(37)	(28)
Life reinsurance	0	2	N.M.	N.M.	2	2	0	0
Total gross deposits	11,051	12,056	(8)	(0)	28,818	34,934	(18)	(8)
Net deposits (on and off balance) by line of business								
Fixed annuities	297	(979)	N.M.	N.M.	(522)	(3,629)	86	84
Variable annuities	(73)	(123)	41	36	(327)	(439)	26	18
Saving deposits	(206)	22	N.M.	N.M.	(164)	137	N.M.	N.M.
Retail mutual funds	185	141	31	39	772	531	45	63
Pensions and asset management	162	690	(77)	(78)	1,512	1,446	5	15
Institutional guaranteed products	1,300	2,965	(56)	(50)	506	4,306	(88)	(87)
Life reinsurance	(13)	0	N.M.	N.M.	(42)	0	N.M.	N.M.
Total net deposits	1,652	2,716	(39)	(30)	1,735	2,352	(26)	(17)

REVENUE GENERATING INVESTMENTS											
		At Sep. 30	At June 30								
		2008	2008	%							
Revenue generating investments (total)	6	350,756	344,200	2							
Investments general account		131,738	126,613	4							
Investments for account of policyholders		121,346	125,460	(3)							
Off balance sheet investments third parties		97,672	92,127	6							